

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1631

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE S. H. SMITH

Printer's No. 2112

1 Amend Sec. 3, page 2, line 6, by striking out "by the
2 incurring of debt or" and inserting

3 from the

4 Amend Sec. 3, page 3, line 10, by striking out "\$500,000" and
5 inserting

6 \$15,000,000

7 Amend Sec. 3, page 3, lines 13 and 14, by striking out all of
8 said lines and inserting

9	redevelopment projects	240,000,000
10	(Base Project Allocation -	
11	\$240,000,000)	

12 Amend Sec. 3, page 4, lines 13 through 30, by striking out
13 all of said lines

14 Amend Sec. 3, page 5, by inserting between lines 27 and 28

15	(B) Construction and infrastructure	
16	related to upgrades at the Reading	
17	Hospital	1,000,000
18	(ii) Hamburg Borough	
19	(A) Construction and related	
20	infrastructure for the Hamburg Area	
21	High School Stadium Project	300,000

22 Amend Sec. 3, page 5, line 28, by striking out "(II)" and
23 inserting

24 (iii)

25 Amend Sec. 3, page 13, line 2, by striking out all of said
26 line and inserting

1	(17) Clearfield County	
2	(i) County projects	
3	(A) Construction and other costs	
4	associated with building a new indoor	
5	athletic facility at Lock Haven	
6	University	10,000,000
7	(B) Costs associated with furniture and	
8	equipment for a new indoor athletic	
9	facility at Lock Haven University	1,000,000
10	(C) Construction, infrastructure and other	
11	costs related to coal gasification	
12	project	20,000,000
13	(D) Construction and other costs	
14	associated with the Biomass Conversion	
15	Center of Excellence	2,750,000
16	(E) Construction and other related costs	
17	for the Wood Pellet Mill project	1,000,000
18	(ii) Curwensville Borough	
19	(A) Construction and other related costs	
20	for stream channel clearing and	
21	restoration	5,000,000
22	(B) Infrastructure and other costs related	
23	to building the Sunnyside Ethanol	
24	Manufacturing Plant	5,000,000
25	(iii) Karthous Township	
26	(A) Construction, infrastructure and other	
27	costs associated with the River Hill	
28	Power Waste Coal Fired Power Plant	15,000,000
29	(iv) Lawrence Township	
30	(A) Construction and other related costs	
31	for a BioEnergy Ethanol Plant	5,000,000

32 Amend Sec. 3, page 19, line 6, by striking out all of said
33 line and inserting

34	(35) Lackawanna County	
35	(i) County projects	
36	(A) Additional improvements to the	
37	Archbald Regional Park	1,425,000

38 Amend Sec. 3, page 20, lines 27 and 28, by striking out all
39 of said line and inserting

40	and other related costs	495,000,000
41	(Base Project Allocation -	
42	\$495,000,000)	

43 Amend Sec. 3, page 28, by inserting between lines 4 and 5

44	(B) Construction and acquisition related	
45	to new sewerage hookups and dispersal	
46	of treated affluent	4,000,000

47 Amend Sec. 3, page 29, by inserting between lines 29 and 30

48	(B) Design and construction of the Slate	
49	Belt Community Center and regional	

1 recreation facility 7,000,000
2 (C) Acquisition, infrastructure and other
3 costs related to the construction of
4 St. Luke's Riverside Health Campus 15,000,000

5 Amend Sec. 3, page 30, lines 26 through 30; page 31, lines 1
6 through 19, by striking out all of said lines on said pages and
7 inserting

8 for the operating expenses of the
9 Pennsylvania Convention Center 880,000,000
10 (Base Project Allocation -
11 \$880,000,000)

12 Amend Sec. 4, page 35, lines 23 through 27, by striking out
13 all of said lines and inserting

14 (3) The amount allocated to the projects described in
15 section 3(2)(i)(D) shall be made in annual amounts, not to
16 exceed \$8,000,000, including \$500,000 to a nonprofit
17 community development fund to fund infrastructure,
18 construction and redevelopment projects, for 30 years or the
19 retirement of the debt issued for the projects described in
20 section 3(2)(i)(D), whichever is less.

21 (3.1) The amount allocated to the project described in
22 section 3(40)(i)(A) shall be made in annual amounts, not to
23 exceed \$16,500,000, for 30 years or the retirement of the
24 debt issued for the project described in section 3(40)(i)(A),
25 whichever is less.

26 Amend Sec. 4, page 36, line 3, by striking out "the amount
27 allocated" and inserting

28 \$64,000,000

29 Amend Sec. 4, page 36, line 6, by inserting after "and"

30 \$6,000,000 for

31 Amend Sec. 6, page 36, line 21, by striking out "3(2) AND
32 (51)" and inserting

33 3(2)(i)(D)

34 Amend Sec. 6, page 36, line 22, by inserting a period after
35 "Fund"

36 Amend Sec. 6, page 36, lines 22 through 30; page 37, lines 1
37 through 6, by striking out "in" in line 22 and all of lines 23
38 through 30, page 36 and all of lines 1 through 5 and "(c)" in

1 line 6, page 37 and inserting

2 (b)

3 Amend Bill, page 37, by inserting between lines 11 and 12

4 Section 7. Editorial changes.

5 In editing and preparing this act for printing following the
6 final enactment, the Legislative Reference Bureau shall insert
7 or revise letters or numbers for projects where the letters or
8 numbers are missing or require revision. The bureau shall also
9 revise the total monetary amounts for the total authorization,
10 debt authorization, appropriations and departmental totals as
11 necessary to agree with the total monetary amounts of the
12 projects.

13 Amend Sec. 7, page 37, line 12, by striking out "7" and
14 inserting

15 8